Department of Health

KASSANDRA JEAN CARPENTER

License Number: AA862
Data As Of 2/3/2026

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant

License AA862

License Status Clear/Active

License Expiration Date 1/31/2027

License Original Issue

Date 09/26/2023

Address of Record 1431 SW 1st Avenue
OCALA, FL 34471

Discipline on File No

Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ALGARRA, NELSON NICOLAS SUPERVISOR FOR AA MEDICAL DOCTOR 119831 12/01/2023
ALI, ZUBAIR BADSHAH SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 127806 09/03/2025
AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 85528  09/03/2025
ANDRES, JASON B SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 19568  09/03/2025
BLANCHARD, W MARC SUPERVISOR FOR AA MEDICAL DOCTOR 147475 12/03/2023

BRADY, TRICIA NICOLE SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 101435 09/03/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BUTTERMORE, ALEXANDER BIGGS
CAIN, DONALD JOHN

CANTILLO, JOAQUIN J MD
CHANG, DANIEL B

CHOI, SIMON

CRUZ ZENO, ELVIN J
DAMJANOVIC, DUSAN

DEMASI, DANIEL KISHORE

DIXON, BRUCE

DONN, BRIAN JOSEPH MD
DOYLE, WILLIAM ANTHONY
EGAS, JUAN JOSE

FLAX, STEVEN TODD M D
FORDHAM, BRIAN CEDRIC M D
FOX, DAVID BRANDT M D
GAUTAM, RAGU NATH

GILLIKIN, JACOB MARSHALL
GLISPIE, TERRI-ANN SIMONE
GROSS, LEAHE

GROSSBLAT, DAVID ALI
HENDERSON, STEPHANIE NICOLE
KALRA, MINNEA B MD

KAPISODA, KATARINA
KARIM-JETHA, ZAHEER SADRUDDIN
KIDD, JEFFREY ALLAN

LANG, MAXIMILIAN

LEE, JENNIFER HAEJOO
MAISONET JIMENEZ, NESTOR JOSE
MARRERO FIGUEROA, NEISALIZ
MARTIN, PHILIP JOSEPH

MAYO, EDWARD PAUL

MONDRY, MARTIN GARY
OPABOLA, LATEEF BABATUNDE
PEREZ, JOSE L MD

PETIT, MELISSA MARIE

QUICK, JOHNNY LLOYD
RASMUSSEN GRABAVOY, NICHOLAS GLENN
REED, HEATHER MARYANN
ROSICKI, CHRISTOPHER JOEL
SAIED, NAHEL

SANKARAN, IYER SM D
SEUBERT, CHRISTOPH NIKOLAUS
SHUAIB, KARIM KHALED

SO, CELAINE

THOENE, JAMES JOHN JR
THOMAS HERNANDEZ, ALBERTO
TURNER, MANUEL EUGENE JR
VELIKOVICH, MILANA

Relationship
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

License
16864
154903
126190
160762
159109
157599
146198
169826
15783
83916
50683
129841
112497
91186
73028
161971
128123
20871
135511
162620
22764
56455
148345
115862
68980
159821
21208
154464
151457
144125
8378
99404
122900
51978
161655
143224
20222
128681
144423
156894
36860
75182
163155
154664
104224
152289
85430
18735

Effective Date
12/01/2023
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
12/01/2023
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
12/01/2023
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
12/01/2023
09/03/2025
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
12/01/2023
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025



Name
VINING, AMANDA
WALKER, CLAYTON

WEITZNER, H CORY SCOTT
WRIGHT, AMEER AJANI

ZAMORA, MICHELLE
ZHANG, LU
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The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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