



KASSANDRA JEAN CARPENTER

License Number: AA862

Data As Of 2/3/2026

Professional License Information:

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA862
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	09/26/2023
Address of Record	1431 SW 1st Avenue OCALA, FL 34471
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Professional License	Effective Date
ALGARRA, NELSON NICOLAS	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119831 12/01/2023
ALI, ZUBAIR BADSHAH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127806 09/03/2025
AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85528 09/03/2025
ANDRES, JASON B	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19568 09/03/2025
BLANCHARD, W MARC	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147475 12/03/2023
BRADY, TRICIA NICOLE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101435 09/03/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BUTTERMORE, ALEXANDER BIGGS	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16864	12/01/2023
CAIN, DONALD JOHN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154903	09/03/2025
CANTILLO, JOAQUIN J MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126190	09/03/2025
CHANG, DANIEL B	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160762	12/01/2023
CHOI, SIMON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159109	09/03/2025
CRUZ ZENO, ELVIN J	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157599	09/03/2025
DAMJANOVIC, DUSAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	146198	09/03/2025
DEMASI, DANIEL KISHORE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	169826	09/03/2025
DIXON, BRUCE	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15783	09/03/2025
DONN, BRIAN JOSEPH MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83916	09/03/2025
DOYLE, WILLIAM ANTHONY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	50683	09/03/2025
EGAS, JUAN JOSE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129841	09/03/2025
FLAX, STEVEN TODD M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112497	09/03/2025
FORDHAM, BRIAN CEDRIC M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91186	09/03/2025
FOX, DAVID BRANDT M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	73028	09/03/2025
GAUTAM, RAGU NATH	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	161971	12/01/2023
GILLIKIN, JACOB MARSHALL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128123	09/03/2025
GLISPIE, TERRI-ANN SIMONE	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20871	09/03/2025
GROSS, LEAH E	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135511	09/03/2025
GROSSBLAT, DAVID ALI	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162620	12/01/2023
HENDERSON, STEPHANIE NICOLE	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	22764	09/03/2025
KALRA, MINNEA B MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56455	12/01/2023
KAPISODA, KATARINA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148345	12/01/2023
KARIM-JETHA, ZAHEER SADRUDIN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115862	09/03/2025
KIDD, JEFFREY ALLAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68980	09/03/2025
LANG, MAXIMILIAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159821	09/03/2025
LEE, JENNIFER HAEJOO	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	21208	09/03/2025
MAISONET JIMENEZ, NESTOR JOSE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154464	09/03/2025
MARRERO FIGUEROA, NEISALIZ	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151457	09/03/2025
MARTIN, PHILIP JOSEPH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144125	09/03/2025
MAYO, EDWARD PAUL	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8378	09/03/2025
MONDRY, MARTIN GARY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99404	09/03/2025
OPABOLA, LATEEF BABATUNDE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122900	09/03/2025
PEREZ, JOSE L MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	51978	09/03/2025
PETIT, MELISSA MARIE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	161655	09/03/2025
QUICK, JOHNNY LLOYD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	143224	09/03/2025
RASMUSSEN GRABAVOY, NICHOLAS GLENN	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20222	09/03/2025
REED, HEATHER MARYANN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128681	12/01/2023
ROSICKI, CHRISTOPHER JOEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144423	09/03/2025
SAIED, NAHEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156894	09/03/2025
SANKARAN, IYER S M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	36860	09/03/2025
SEUBERT, CHRISTOPH NIKOLAUS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	75182	09/03/2025
SHUAIB, KARIM KHALED	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	163155	09/03/2025
SO, CELAINE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154664	12/01/2023
THOENE, JAMES JOHN JR	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	104224	12/01/2023
THOMAS HERNANDEZ, ALBERTO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152289	09/03/2025
TURNER, MANUEL EUGENE JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85430	09/03/2025
VELIKOVICH, MILANA	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18735	09/03/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
VINING, AMANDA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	172677	09/03/2025
WALKER, CLAYTON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152553	09/03/2025
WEITZNER, H CORY SCOTT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95455	09/03/2025
WRIGHT, AMEER AJANI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101258	09/03/2025
ZAMORA, MICHELLE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	173269	09/03/2025
ZHANG, LU	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87156	09/03/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.